ATTY. DOCKET: Le A 34 851

The state of the s		
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	SONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
11.00	<u> </u>	
Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CEE ADDENDUM	Name: BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
- SEE ADDENDUM -	Internal Address.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐∦ Yes ☐∦ No		
	•	
Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🖳 Merger	D CASCS I EVEDICIÓN	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: D-51368 LEVERKUSEN	
and a second to the second sec	GERMANY	
☐ Other	14.114	
	City:State:Zip:	
CEE ADDENDUM	Oily	
Execution Date: - SEE ADDENDUM -	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍇 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation the avacution data of the poplication is:	
T T	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/477,446	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	iached? 🛄 Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applications and patents involved.	
Name: Jeffrey M. Greenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name:		
Internal Address: Law & Patents	☐ Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation	Translated to be offergod to deposit doors.	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:_ 400 Morgan Lane		
	13-3372	
01 Mark Harris O. J. CT 71 06545	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: West Haven State: CT Zip: 06516		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		
William F. Gray	11.in F /2 4/15/04	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8: I hereby certify that this correspondence and any papers referred to		
as attached are being facsimile transmitted to the US Patent and Trademark Office, Assignments Division, facsimile number		

demark Office, Assignments Division, facsimile number

^ℓ PATENT

REEL: 014531 FRAME: 0916

Date:

APR 2 0 2004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Form PTQ-1595)		
ADDENDUM Pa		
10/477,446	•	
Le A 34 851		
Execution Date (Month/Day/Year)		
11/04/2003		
11/24/2003		
10/16/2003	j	
10/29/2003		
01/11/2004		
12/04/2003		
10/16/2003		
10/07/2003		
12/15/2003		
11/10/2003		
10/11/2003		
	;	
	1	
	TO-1595) NDUM 10/477,446 Le A 34 851 Execution Date (Month/DaylYear) 11/04/2003 11/24/2003 10/16/2003 10/11/2004 12/04/2003 10/16/2003 10/16/2003 10/07/2003 11/15/2003 11/10/2003	

PATENT REEL: 014531 FRAME: 0917

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Johannes-Peter Stasch 2) Achim Feurer 3) Stefan Weigand 4) Elke Stahl
- 5)Dietmar Flubacher 6)Cristina Alonso-Alija 7)Frank Wunder
- 8) Dieter Lang 9) Klaus Dembowsky 10) Alexander Straub 11) Elisabeth Perzborn
- 1),3),4),7),8),11)c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 2) Erlbrunnenweg 5, D 69259 Wilhelmsfeld, Germany
- 5)Schongauerweg 57, D 79110 Freiburg, Germany 6)August-Macke-Weg 3, D 42781 Haan, Germany
- 9)Stockdorfer Str. 33, D 81475 München, Germany
- 10)c/o Bayer CropScience AG, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, D 40789 Monheim, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

NOVEL SULFONATE SUBSTITUTED PYRAZOL PYRIDINE DERIVATIVES

Filed: April 30, 2002 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP02/04733

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
4. 11.03	1 Tal the Shal
24, M, O3	2 Advis Tees
16.W.3	3. SWW WWY
<u>2</u> 910 2003	4 5 02 Starle
11. 1.7004	5. Orila Flehr
04,12.2003	6 Chloriso
16-10.03	7. Frank Hunde
4.10.03	8 Dieler C
	─────────────────────────────────────

10-12 2053

16.10.03

9. Mary Peragon 10. Melades Well

11. Clipbett Perbox

Le A 34 851-US

RECORDED: 04/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 014531∗FR<u>AME;;∩991</u>9 **